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Head of the Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy visits the 

University of Wroclaw 

From October 23-27, 2023, Dr. Orkhan Valiyev, the head of Khazar University's 

Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy, participated in the Erasmus-Staff 

Mobility program (KA171), visiting the Institute of European Studies at the Faculty 

of Social Sciences of Wroclaw University in Poland. Dr. Valiyev presented a lecture 

on "From Armistice to Victory: State and National Identity in Azerbaijan" to 

graduate students at the institute. The lecture concluded with an interactive 

session involving questions from both students and faculty. Notably, scholars 

from different countries and universities, alongside representatives from Khazar 

University, also took part in the program. 

Within the program, Dr. Valiyev met Urszula Broda, the head of the International 

Office at the University of Wroclaw, and vice-rector Maciej Cesarz. During the 

meeting with Dr. Cesarz, potential collaborations with Khazar University's 

Department of Political Sciences and Philosophy were explored. 

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Vroslav Universitetində 

2023-cü il oktyabrın 23-27-də Xəzər Universiteti Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə 

departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyev Erasmus-İşçi heyətinin tədris 

mübadiləsi proqramı (KA171) çərçivəsində Polşanın Vroslav Universiteti Sosial 

elmlər fakültəsinin Avropa Araşdırmaları İnstitutunda olmuşdur. Dr. Vəliyev 

institutun magistr tələbələrinə “Atəşkəsdən zəfərə: Azərbaycanda dövlət və milli 

kimlik” mövzusunda mühazirə oxumuşdur. Mühazirə tələbə və müəllimlərin 

sualları ilə başa çatmışdır. Proqramda Xəzər Universiteti ilə yanaşı, müxtəlif ölkə 

və universitetlərdən də elm adamları iştirak etmişdir. 

Dr. Vəliyev proqram çərçivəsində Vroslav Universiteti Beynəlxalq ofisinin müdiri 

Urszula Broda və prorektor Dr. Maciej Cesarz ilə görüşmüşdür. Dr. Cesarz ilə 

görüşdə Xəzər Universiteti Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamenti ilə mümkün 

əməkdaşlıq müzakirə edilmişdir. 
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